FORM PTO-1594 9-23-9 RECORDA TRAI

09/27/1999 01 FC:481 09-28-1999



otr 2 **3** 

FORM PTO-1594 TRAL INDIVIDUAL TRAL	U.S. DEP	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracellarias:		atent and Trademark Office
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Community Coffee Company, L.L.C.	Name: Community Coffee Company of Texas, Inc.	
Community Conee Company, L.L.C.	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		
<ul> <li>☐ General Partnership</li> <li>☐ Limited Partnership</li> <li>☐ Corporation-State of Louisiana</li> <li>☐ Other:</li> </ul>	Street Address: 489 West 38 <sup>th</sup> Street	
	City: Houston	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	State: <u>Texas</u> ZIP	:77018
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Association:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	General Partnership	
Other: Act of Contribution	Limited Partnership	
Execution Date: September 20, 1999	☐ Corporation-State of Texas	
Excodition Bate. Ochtember 20, 1999	Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United S	
	representative designation is attached: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	☐Yes ☐ No
75/520,311  Additional numbers atta  5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ched? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and registr	ations involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Formitteniber of applications and registr	ations involved
Name: N. Elton Dry	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: <u>Dry &amp; Tassin, L.L.P.</u>	⊠ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to d	eposit account
Street Address: 2925 Briarpark, Suite 930	Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Deposit account number:	
City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77042	(ottoch dualisate com af this area if an in-	
MII 00000209 75520311	(attach duplicate copy of this page if payin E THIS SPACE	g by deposit account)
40.00 00	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	/	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original documents	g information is true and correct an	d any attached
N. Elton Dry, Reg. No. 22,600  Name of Person Signing Signa		ber 23, 1999 Date
Total number of pages including cover	[3]	Luco

## **ACT OF CONTRIBUTION**

As a contribution to its wholly owned subsidiary, Community Coffee Company, L.L.C., a Louisiana organization (the "Parent"), hereby assigns, transfers and delivers unto Community Coffee Company of Texas, Inc. all right title and interest of the Parent in and to the trademark **communitycoffee.com**, its currently pending use-based application in the United States Trademark Office and all goodwill related thereto.

Community Coffee Company of Texas, Inc. hereby accepts this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Act of Contribution has been executed as of September 20, 1999.

Title: Secretary

RECORDED: 09/23/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001965 FRAME: 0915